
DOMINION -MEDICAL M-NONý\THLY

weeks previously. They stateci positively that there had been no

rash and no vorniting, but a sore throat lasting for two or three

days. There was no sign of desquamation, but a pronounc-ed cervi-

cal adenitis. the glands on one side being as large as a hen's egg,

and the child was very anemic-lookingc, but no physician had seen

her. Should 1 have ordcrcd the house and the child's person and

clothing to be disinfected? Should, I have placarded the house tili

this was donc?
Answer.-If scarlet fever in neighborhood, this was probably a

case of it. Best to have hiait house aid child disinfected. No îîeed

to placard after six wccks.
10. Visited a bouse in which 1 foui-d a you-ng lady who had been

sick three wceks previously. llad had slight rash, sore throat and

vorniting. Slight desquamation 01n face, espccially forchead at

roots of hair. 1 placarded house, but allowed girl's father to con-

tinue gatherin'g cream upon the mnother agreeing to kcep girl

isolated. ýShould 1 have donc so? No physician hiad been called.

Answer.-This is a case of scarlet fever. Should have stopped

the father eollecting crean. :Sec Regulation 4.

11. Ilave heard that these people are going ont in spite of

quarantine, but no complaint has been sent in, and they live ten

miles fromn here. Shiould I go and investigate?
Answer.-If the 'M. O. H. lias quarantined, lie should tbe satisfied

that his orders are carried out.
12. Does certificate have to be signed before the M. O. H. ean

colleet his expenses from the municipality?

Answer.-'The Member's Ticket will be sufficient voucher. If

any difficulty, write thc Chief Officer of Hlealth.

13. We are supplicd witli a very inefficient sanitary inspector,

who will flot follow instructions nor try to inake himself efficient.

The City,'Couneil have been notifled of the condition and asked to

supply a competent inispector, which so far they have failcd to do.

What do you advisc the local Board of Ilealth to do to remedy the

condition?
Answer.-The Local Board of H-ealtli may employ and pay any

sanitary iiîspector they wish. Payment may le made under

authority of Section 22 of the Public llealth A.ct.

14. Description of suitable box for manure at stables, as to

size, etc.
Answer.-Size about 4 feet by 4 feet by 4 feet, witli sereen top.

As flics require 14 dlays in wlhich to brced and grow to full size,

there will be no neccssity for screening if manure is reinoved and

spread on fields once a week.


